receiva le  -- -- -- -- -- 5 5 5 5

a  and ca
e uivalent  1 1 15  -- -- -- -- 245 042 4 1

otal 52  5 42  1 5 15 2  4 2 5 2 11 052 2 2 22 1 54

   Non-
   t  – 1 r - ver ntere t rand
A et Allocation - 1 t  1-  t  1 r  5 r  5 r  earing otal
 2015 000 000 000 000 000 000 000

ond  local  4 220 52 4 1 22 5 0 1 15 44 5 1 5  -- 224
Bonds (foreign) -- -- 229,834 -- -- -- 229,834

 5 0 0 5 215 1 52 2  -- -- -- 2 41 5 2
uitie  local  -- -- -- -- --   2 5  2 5
uitie  oreign  -- -- -- -- -- 2 24 2 24

Mutual Funds (local) -- -- -- -- -- 49,864 49,864
Mutual Funds (foreign)  -- -- -- -- -- 801,836 801,836
Investment income
receivables -- -- -- -- -- 41,610 41,610

a  and ca
e uivalent  015 -- -- -- --  2 4 52 52

otal 4 222 5 5 0   2 405 1 1 1 15 44  5 1 5   10 2  2 541 5 4

Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the year-end would have increased (decreased) the total funds
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

 100bp increase   100bp decrease
 $‘000   $‘000

une 2015  40 22   40 22

June 2014   (346,200)   346,200

Currency risk

The NIBTT is exposed to currency risk with respect to its investments in cash and cash equivalents denominated in
nited State  dollar  urrenc  ri  i  t e ri  t at t e value o  a inancial in tru ent ill luctuate due to c ange

in foreign exchange rates.

150 5
--

10 2
--
--
--
--

--

1 1 15

5252

4 220
--

5 0 0
--
--
--
--

--

015

4 222 5

5 42
--

--
--
--
--

--

--

5 425 42

52 4 1
--

5 215
--
--
--
--

--

--

5 0

4 1
--

1 00
--
--
--
--

--

--

1 51 5

22 5 0
229,834

1 52 2
--
--
--
--

--

--

2 405 1 1

2 5 2
--

00 000
--
--
--
--

--

--

15 215 2

1 15 44
--
--
--
--
--
--

--

--

1 15 44

4 1 4 2 0
101,102

--
--
--
--
--

--

--

4 2 5 24 2 5 2

5 1 5
--
--
--
--
--
--

--

--

5 1 5

--
--
--

2 4
2,492,666

2 0
1 4

5 5

245 042

11 052 2 211 052 2 2

--
--
--

--   2 5
2 24

49,864
801,836

41,610

2 4 52

10 2

2 2 0
101,102

1 2
2 4

2,492,666
2 0

1 4

5 5

4 1

22 1 5422 1 54

224
229,834

2 41 5 2
2 5

2 24
49,864

801,836

41,610

52

2 541 5 4

52 5 42 1 5 15 2 4 2 5 2 11 052 2 2 22 1 54

e uivalent

20
14

 -
20

15
 A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t –

 R
ed

efi
ni

ng
 S

er
vi

ce

5

The portfolio is monitored on a monthly basis.

 e po ure to oreign currenc  ri  a ed on notional a ount  a  a  ollo

TT   US Total
   $’000 $’000  $’000
A  at 0 une 2015
Assets

a  and ca  e uivalent   1 4 1 4 2 5  4 1
ocal ond   5 2  15 2   5 2 01

Foreign bonds   -- 101,102  101,102
oreign e uitie   5 000 2 45   2 4 2
ocal e uitie   4 1 55   2 4
utual und   0 014 5 4   1 452
ortgage advance   1  --  1
t er a et   4 15  --   4 15

Total financial assets   1 4 452 5 15 50   2 5

Liabilities
Other liabilities   108,903 --  108,903

Total financial liabilities   108,903 --  108,903

Net currency risk exposure   1 0 54  5 15 50   2 52 055

   TT US  Total
   $’000 $’000  $’000
As at 30 June 2014
Assets

a  and ca  e uivalent   2 11 0  1 5   52
ocal ond   241 01 55   5

Foreign bonds   -- 229,834  229,834
Income funds   49,863 --  49,863
ocal e uitie   5 0 4   4 0
oreign e uitie   5 000 2 02 24  2 24
utual und   1 5  2 045  51 01

Mortgage advances   18,268 --  18,268
lai  receiva le   1 242 --  1 242
t er a et   5 251 --  5 251

Total financial assets   1 11  5 52 5   24 2 4 15

Liabilities

Other liabilities   99,384 --  99,384

Total financial liabilities   99,384 --  99,384

Net currency risk exposure   1 12 55 5 52 5   24 1 4 1

1 4
5 2

--
5 000

4 1
0 014

1
4 15

1 4 452

2 11 0
241 01

--
49,863

5 0
5 000
1 5

18,268
1 242

5 251

1 11

1 4 2 5
15 2

101,102
2 45
55

5 4
--
--

5 15 50

1 5
55
229,834
--
4
2 02 24
2 045

--
--
--

5 52 5

4 1
5 2 01
101,102

2 4 2
2 4

1 452
1

4 15

2 5

52
5

229,834
49,863
4 0

2 24
51 01
18,268
1 242

5 251

24 2 4 15

Net currency risk exposure

The National Insurance Board of Trinidad and Tobago

5

e ollo ing igni icant e c ange rate  ere applied during t e ear

   Average id   Reporting date
   rate   spot rate
   30 June 30 June 30 June  30 June
   2015 2014 2015  2014

USD   6.3443 6.3833 6.3443  6.3833

Sensitivity analysis

A 1  trengt ening o   again t S  at ear end ould ave increa ed decrea ed  t e total und
the amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

   Total funds
   Year ended
   30 June
   2015 2014
   $’000 $’000

Effect in TT$’000

   51 5 5  5 52

A 1  ea ening o  t e  again t S  at ear end ould ave ad t e e ual ut oppo ite e ect to t e
above currencies on the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.